
red 1/1.2 wire

red wire from
output transformer
black wire from
mains transformer
purple wire from
mains transformer

wiring of valve bases

key

V1

V3

V5V6

V4

V2 FRONT

REAR

V7

1

11
1

1

1
2

22

2
3

33

3 4

44

4 5

55

5 6

66

6 7

77

7
8

88

8 9

99

9

PSU4, tag8

PSU4, tag6PSU3, tag31
PSU2, tag10PSU2, tag10

PSU3, tag29 PSU4, tag6

PSU4, tag8PSU3, tag29

PSU3, tag31
(twist these 2 wires

together loosely)

(twist with other 
heater wire)

(twist with other 
heater wire)

(twist with other 
heater wire)

(twist with other 
heater wire)

(twist these 2 wires
together loosely)

RCS, tag19

RCS, tag6
LCS, tag31

LCS, tag17

RCS, tag11

1xpurple wire,
mains trans

1xblack wire,
mains trans

1xblack wire,
mains trans

1xred wire,
RC output trans.

1xred wire,
LC output trans.

1xpurple wire,
mains trans

RCS, tag35

PSU4, tag16

PSU3, tag20

PSU3, tag21

PSU4, tag17

RCS, tag5LCS, tag32

L1, choke, 
pin 1

LCS, tag26

to VR1(300BSEi)
or LC phono(300BSEp)

to VR1(300BSEi)
or RC phono(300BSEp) RCS, tag18

& V1, pin 8

LCS, tag19
& V2, pin 3

V1, pin 3

V2, pin 8

RCS, tag14

RCS, tag8LCS, tag29

LCS, tag23

R17

R33R34

R18

R19

R31

R32

R20

orange 1/0.6 wire

screened wire

signal portion of
screened wire
braid (earth) portion
of screened wire

1
2 3

4
5

67
8R1

11

22 33

44
R39R40

R41
R42

LCS,
tag35
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